

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12446/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2020 in OA No. 110/2012 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

GREEN VALLIEY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69802/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69801/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.69800/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 28-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nawneet Vibhaw, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Senger, Adv
 Mr. Anubhav Ray, Adv
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice on the appeal as well as on the
prayer for interim relief.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to
serve the respondents by e-mail.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.3280/2020.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master