TIEM NO.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 16446/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2020 in OA No. 110(THC) of 2012 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

AMRIT CEMENT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 85588/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 19-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR Mr. Sanampreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.

Mr. K. P. Jayaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file appeal(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Notice be also served on the standing counsel for the State.

Notice be also served through email.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No. 15528 of 2020.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER